
 

 
Project Learn 2025-2026 

 Board of Directors and Key Staff 
 

Steven Ash 
The University of Akron 
 
Nyema Bedell 
Cultivate Counseling & Consulting 
 
Michael Bianchi 
Akron Summit County Public Library 
 
Rebecca Black 
Melissa Graham-Hurd & Associates, LLC  
 
Stacey Kingan Doty 
Cross Country Mortgage 
 
David Doyle 
Oriana House, Inc. 
 
Logan Eisenhart 
AxessPointe 
 
Michele Fort 
County of Summit 
 
Carrie Goffee 
County of Summit 
 
Dietra Goggins 
Akron Metro RTA 
 
Tie’rra Holman 
CLE Consulting Firm 
 
Rica Keith 
City of Akron 
 
John LeCastre 
Cleveland Clinic Akron General Hospital 
 
Tanya Leyman 
Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority 
 
Caitlin Lucas 
SPRINT PNS System 
 
Herman Matherson 
The House of the Lord 
 
Carla McDonald 
Weaver Industries 

Brad Narayanan 
J.M. Smucker Co. 
 
Utomhin Okoh 
City of Akron   
 
Nellymar Parejo 
The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company 
 
Tony Prinzo 
Arrow International 
 

Executive Committee:  
President: David Doyle 
Vice President: Michele Fort 
Treasurer: Caitlin Lucas 
Recording Secretary: Stacey Doty 
Board Development: Michele Fort 
Fund Development: Nellymar Parejo 
Operations: Herman Matherson  
Finance: Caitlin Lucas 
Vision and Strategy: Michael Bianchi 
 
Key Staff: 
Marquita Mitchell, Executive Director 
mmitchell@projectlearnsummit.org  
 

Tessa Torowski, Director of Programming & 
Strategy 
ttorowski@projectlearnsummit.org 
 

Timothy Bailey, ESOL Coordinator 
tbailey@projectlearnsummit.org  
 
Ahmed Metawee, Community Relations Specialist 
ametawee@projectlearnsummit.org   
 
Melinda Hoye, Operations Manager 
mhoye@projectlearnsummit.org  
 
Paul Crosby, Workforce Development Coordinator 
pcrosby@projectlearnsummit.org  
  
Edna Moore, Student Engagement Coordinator 
emoore@projectlearnsummit.org 
 
Michele Zukas, Data Entry Specialist 
mzukas@projectlearnsummit.org 
 
Melissa Paul, Volunteer Coordinator 
mpaul@projectlearnsummit.org 
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